Illinois law.

Section 1501.504  Budgets 

An electronic copy of the official district budget shall be filed with ICCB by October 15 of each year in the format prescribed by the ICCB.  An electronic copy of amended budgets shall also be filed with ICCB within 30 days after their adoption.  Colleges may develop a budget format for internal use that reflects their own individual organizational structures. 
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